Communal Heating 2023/24 actual to 2024/25 proposed charges

Scheme Current 23/24 Proposed
charge (Q4) 24/25 charge
Victoria Square:
Type A £13.60 £17.95
Type B £14.63 £19.31
Type C £15.74 £20.77
Type D £16.33 £21.56
Type E £20.93 £27.62
Caretaker £25.07 £33.09




Sheltered Housing:

Housing Services

1 person flat

2 person flat

Brunswick

1 person flat

2 person flat

£14.28

£17.34

£14.28

£17.34

£14.71

£17.86

£12.48

£15.16




2/4 Blocks:

Housing Services

2 & 4 Block Flat

Other:

Sandyhill Court

Broomfield

£13.85

£12.27

£11.81

£18.04

£10.08

£10.08




Grove Village PFl scheme:

Flat

House

House

House

House

1 Bed

2 Bed

3 Bed (small)

3 Bed (large)

4 Bed

Point of Sales pence per unit

£13.95

£17.23

£21.79

£0.00

£25.13

10.77

£17.85

£22.05

£27.88

£0.00

£32.16

13.78




Point of Sales pence per unit of heat

Meco

Housing Services Multis:

Multi storey

Victoria Avenue

Brunswick

Multi storey

17.97

16.93

7.69

23.14

25.06

19.42

13.57

18.88




