## Communal Heating 2023/24 actual to 2024/25 proposed charges

Scheme	Current 23/24 charge (Q4)	Proposed 24/25 charge
Victoria Square:		
Type A	£13.60	£17.95
Type B	£14.63	£19.31
Type C	£15.74	£20.77
Type D	£16.33	£21.56
Type E	£20.93	£27.62
Caretaker	£25.07	£33.09

Sheltered Housing:		
Housing Services		
1 person flat	£14.28	£14.71
2 person flat	£17.34	£17.86
Brunswick		
1 person flat	£14.28	£12.48
2 person flat	£17.34	£15.16

2/4 Blocks:			
	Housing Services		
	2 & 4 Block Flat	£13.85	£18.04
Other:			
	Sandyhill Court	£12.27	£10.08
	Broomfield	£11.81	£10.08

Grove Village PF	il scheme:			
	Flat	1 Bed	£13.95	£17.85
	House	2 Bed	£17.23	£22.05
	House	3 Bed (small)	£21.79	£27.88
	House	3 Bed (large)	£0.00	£0.00
	House	4 Bed	£25.13	£32.16
	Point of Sales pe	nce per unit	10.77	13.78

Point of Sales pence per unit of heat		
Meco	17.97	25.06
Housing Services Multis:		
Multi storey	16.93	19.42
Victoria Avenue	7.69	13.57
Brunswick		
Multi storey	23.14	18.88